

To whom it may concern

September 29, 2016

Company name: The Joyo Bank, Ltd. Representative: Kazuyoshi Terakado

President

Company name: Ashikaga Holdings Co., Ltd.

Representative: Masanao Matsushita

President and Chief Executive Officer (Code number: 7167 First Section,

Tokyo Stock Exchange)

Approval for the Business Integration of The Joyo Bank, Ltd. and Ashikaga Holdings Co., Ltd.

Today, The Joyo Bank, Ltd. (President: Kazuyoshi Terakado) and Ashikaga Holdings Co., Ltd. (President: Masanao Matsushita) hereby announce that the approval for the Business Integration has been issued by Financial Services Agency of Japan under Article 52-23, paragraph 6 of the Banking Act.

End

<Contacts for inquiries regarding this notice>

The Joyo Bank, Ltd.

Sasaki and Mimura, Corporate Planning Division, Publicity Office

Tel: 029-300-2605

Ashikaga Holdings Co., Ltd.

Ebihara and Yagi, Corporate Planning Department, Public Relations and IR Group

Tel: 028-626-0401